Form PTO-1595 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET (Rev. 10/02) PATENTS ONLY U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ▼ ▼ ▼	y y y y
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies): Zimmer, inc.	Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Zimmer Lechnology, Inc.
	Internal Address: 150 North Wacker Drive
İ	Suite 1200, Chicago, Ł 60606
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name	Street Address: 150 North Wacker Drive, Sulte
	1200
Other	City: Chicago State: 1L Zip: 60606
04/26/05 Execution Date:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes 🗾 No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/462,174 Additional numbers a	B. Patent No.(s)tteched? Yes No
	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	
Name: Jonathan D. Feuchtwang, Esq.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00
150 N. Wacker Drive, Internal Address:	Enclosed
Suite 1200, Chicago, IL 60606	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 150 N. Wacker Drive, Suite 1200	8. Deposit account number: 50-2779
City: Chicago State: IL Zip: 60806	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Signature.	
Jonathan D. Feuchtwang, 41,017 Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 26 40r, 2005 Doto	
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to Commissioner of Patonts & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

Assignce's Docket No.: ZM0440BDIVI

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

Whereas, Zimmer, Inc., a corporation of the State of Delaware, having a principal place of business at 345 East Main Street, P. O. Box 708, Warsaw, IN 46581-0708 (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), is the owner of U.S. Patent No. 6,632,225 issued October 14, 2003, entitled

METHOD & APPARAUS FOR RESECTING A DISTAL FEMUR AND A PROXIMAL TIBIA IN PREPARATION FOR IMPLEMENTING A PARTIAL KNEE PROSTHESIS

and Whereas, Zimmer Technology, Inc., a corporation of the State of Delaware, having a principal place of business at 150 North Wacker Drive, Suite 1200, Chicago, Illinois 60606 (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee") is desirous of acquiring Assignor's interest in said patent application.

Now therefore, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) paid to Assignor, and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency whereof is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign, sell, transfer and set over as an additional capital contribution to Assignee, all of Assignor's interest in said patent application, and in and to any continuations, reissues and renewals thereof, the same to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to the full ends of the terms for which all patents therefor may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us if this assignment had not been made.

Assignor further agrees to execute and deliver any and all documents and to provide testimony and any assistance reasonably requested by Assignee to obtain patents for the pending patent application, satisfy recordation requirements, or otherwise perfect transfer of title to said patents and patent applications.

Assignor further assigns on the same terms and conditions as aforesaid all right, title and interest in all countries other than the United States of America including the right of priority under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property and under any other international arrangement to which the United States of America is now or hereafter becomes a signatory, in and to the aforesaid inventions and discoveries to Zimmer Technology, Inc., a Delaware corporation having offices at 150 North Wacker Drive, Suite 1200, Chicago, IL 60606.

PATENT REEL: 016171 FRAME: 0410 Assignor further assigns in all countries of the world any and all right, title and interest in and to any and all copyright property appertaining any drawings or other materials relating to the tangible means of expression and illustration of the said inventions and discoveries.

This document has been prepared in the English language at the request of the Assignor.

This assignment is effective as of the 36th day of

, 2005.

Todd A. Dawson, V.P. Legal Affairs, Americas

NAME & TITLE

(lail 24, 2005)

SIGNATURE

PATENT REEL: 016171 FRAME: 0411